Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

08-14-2003



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450	+ / .	32									
				Attorney Docket No. 116778								
	Please record the attached original	ginal	docum	ent or copy thereof.								
A.	Name of conveying parties: Kaoru SAKAKIBARA Akira KAIYA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN								
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			• • •								
A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
$\boxtimes$	Assignment											
	Security Agreement Change of Name											
	Other											
B.	Execution Date: All) August 5, 2003											
Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All)August 5,200											
B.	Patent Application No.(s)	ched		Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No								
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
Name: James A. Oliff				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>144916</u> )								
Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.										
To the co	the best of my knowledge and Helief, the foregoing information original document.  The A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation	is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: August 5, 2003								
- 1		cludi	ing cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	A.  B.  A.  B.  Name on Concording the Concording t	Please record the attached original A. Name of conveying parties: Kaoru SAKAKIBARA Akira KAIYA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No    Yes   No   Nature of conveyance:	Please record the attached original  A. Name of conveying parties:     Kaoru SAKAKIBARA     Akira KAIYA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No    A. Nature of conveyance:	Please record the attached original document.  A. Name of conveying parties: Kaoru SAKAKIBARA Akira KAIYA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No    A. Nature of conveyance:								

08/13/2003

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0265** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Kaoru	Saka	kibara		(5)		
44.00	Insert	(2)	Akira	Kaiy	a				
(1-8)	Mame(s) of Inventor(s)								
•	4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-					(8)		·
		unde	In considerat rsigned, the u	ion of the ndensigne	sum of one doll d agree(s) to a	er (\$1.00) and other ssign, and hereby	er good and va does assign, b	duable consideration ransfer and set over	ons paid to each of ther to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	<b>(9</b> )	BRÖTHE	R KO	SYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-d	cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-s	hi, Alchirken	467-8561	Japan
		in 35 divisio reexa	U.S.C. \$100, i onal, continua mination centi	n the inve tion, sub- licates the	intion, and in all stitute, and rel at may be grant	l applications for po issue application(s ed on the invention	stent including s), and all Le n known as	any and all provis	of America as define stonal, non-provisiona enstons, relasues an N
(11)	inseri Identification	(11)			CONTROL				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(Attor	ney Docket N		116778				
	Application Number	•	•	•	s (have) execu	ed an application t	ior patent in th	e United States of	l America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application			_	5, 2003				
(13)	Atternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial I	Number				
<b>(</b> )	identification for filed applications	filed	Aug	gust 5,	2003	<u> </u>			
orovision of a valid esulting ontire in	is in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree( ins of the International Conver- 4) The undersigned agree(s) d United States patent to the A 5) The undersigned hereby of from said application(s) to the tarest herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned hereby party or desirable in order to con-	s) to execution for Pro- tio perform Assignee, authorize e said Ass eat he has grant(s) the apply with the	oute all papers rotection of Ind n all affirmative (s) and reque- signes, as Ass (they have) no e firm of OLLIF he rules of the	s and doc dustrial Properties white eacts white ast(s) the ast(s) the dignee of the ot execute F. & BER United S	cuments and property or similar ich may be nec Commissioner the entire interest, and will not RIDGE the portates Patent ar	ar agreements. essery to obtain, in of Patents to iss st, and hereby covered, any agre wer to insert on thi ad Trademark Office	naintain or con ue any and a renants that hi ements in con a assignment pe for recordal	firm by reissue or r if Letters Patents o has (they have) to ffict herewith, any further identifi	reexamination a gran of the United States full right to convey the
	in witness whereof, executi	eci by tine	undersigned	on the a					
Date			_ Na	me <b>o</b> f inv	rentor	Garre tak	hilora		(6EAU)
Date	Aug. 5, 200	<u> </u>	Naı	ne of lav	entor 9	Keira X	anya		(SEAL)
Date			. Na	ne of Inv	entor	·			(SEAL)
Date			, Nar	ne of inv	entor		<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date			, Nar	ne of ktiv	entor				(SEAL)
Date			Ner	ne of Invi	entor				(SEAL)
Date			Nan	ne of knyd	entor			<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date			Nan	ne of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0266